
  
Duty Station NAME DESIGNATION TELEPHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 

REGIONAL OFFICE FOR THE  AMERICAS 
Washington, USA Dr  Fitzgerald James Coordinator, Essential Medicines and 

Biologicals 
1-202-974-3817 1 202 974-

3641 
fitzgerj@paho.org 

Washington, USA Dr. María de los Angeles 
Cortés 

Technical Officer 1 202 974-3644 1 202 974-
3641 

cortesan@paho.org 

Washington, USA Dr. Jose Luis Castro Technical Officer 1 202 974-3483 1 202 974-
3641 

castrojl@paho.org 

Washington, USA Dr. Malhi Cho Technical Officer 1 202 974-3732 1 202 974-
3641 

chomalhi@paho.org 

Washington, USA Dr. José Ramiro Cruz Technical Officer 1 202 974-3230 1 202 974-
3641 

cruzjose@paho.org 

Washington, USA Dr Nelly Marin Jaramillo Technical Officer 1 202 974-3834 1 202 974-
3641 

marinnel@paho.org 

Washington, USA Dr. Dolors Montserrat-
Capella 

Technical Officer 1 202 974-3140 1 202 974-
3641 

montserd@paho.org 

Washington, USA Dr. José M. Parisi Technical Officer 1 202 974-3496 1 202 974-
3641 

parisijo@paho.org 

Washington, USA Dr. Maria Luz Pombo Technical Officer 1 202 974-3353 1 202 974-
3641 

pombomar@paho.org 

Washington, USA Dr. Analia Porras Technical Officer 1 202 974-3114 1 202 974-
3641 

porrasan@paho.org 

Washington, USA Dr. Abdelmalek Sbih Technical Officer 1 202 974 3729 1 202 974-
3641 

sbihmale@paho.org 

Washington, USA Mr Jaume Vidal Technical Officer 1 202 974-3485 1 202 974-
3641 

vidaljau@paho.org 

Washington, USA Ms.Tania Pereyra Admin. Assistant 1 202 974-3817 1 202 974-
3641 

pereyrat@paho.org 

REGIONAL OFFICE – DESCENTRALIZED 

Chile 
 

Dr. José Peña Technical Officer 1 562 437-4600 562 264-9311 penaj@chi.ops-oms.org 

Honduras Dr. Nora Girón 
 
 

Technical Officer 1 504 221-
3725/26 

504 221-6103 gironn@hon.ops-oms.org 



  
Duty Station NAME DESIGNATION TELEPHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 

SUBREGIONAL            

Barbados Dr. Adriana Mitsue Ivama Advisor Caribbean Subregion 1 246 426-3860  246 436-9779  ivamaadr@cpc.paho.org 

Bolivia Dr. Victoria de Urioste Advisor Andean Subregion 1 5912 241-
2313 

5912 2412-
598 

durioste@bol.ops-oms.org 

Guatemala Dr. Juanita Rodríguez Advisor Central American Region 1 502 2332-
2032 

502 2334-
3804 

jmrod@gut.ops-oms.org 

NATIONALS 

Brazil Dr Christophe Rerat National Advisor 1 5561 3251-
9595 

5561 3251-
9591 

reratchr@bra.ops-oms.org 

Colombia Dr. Adriana Mendoza National Advisor 1 571 314-4141 571 254-7070  mondoza@col.ops-oms.org 
Cuba Dr. Ileana Fleitas National Advisor 1 53 7 831-

8944 
1 53 7 833 
2075     1 53 
7 66 2075 

fleitasi@cub.ops-oms.org 

Dominican 
Republic 

Dr. Dalia Castillo National Advisor 1 809 562-1519 1 809 544-
0322  

dcastillo@dor.ops.oms.org 

Haiti Dr. Michel Klopfenstein National Advisor 1 509 2244-
7675 

509 245-6917 klopfensteinm@hai.ops-
oms.org 

Honduras Dr. Isabel Seaman National Advisor 1 504 221-
3725/26 

504 221-6103 seamani@hon.ops-oms.org 

Nicaragua Dr Maria Elena Berrios National Advisor 1 505 289-4200 505 2289-
4999 

berriosm@nic.ops-oms.org 

Peru Dr. Amelia Villar National Advisor 1 51 1 319 
5700 

1 51 1 437 
8289 

rvillar@per.ops-oms.org 

            

 


